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t o file with the Registrar of Newspapers an audited statement. Whether or not any newspaper has filed it or not, for that, you will have to give :ne some
t ime. Put a specific question and I
.shall answer.

1VIR SPEAKER: He cannot give you
,an off-hand answer.

S:H;RI NIREN GHOSH: Have any irregularities been found in the audit·
ed accounts?

'MR. SPEAKER: You put a separate
,question for that.

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: Will the hon. Minister be pleased to state whether any newspaper has been pr0secut-
ed for non~fulfilment of the statutory prov1s1ons referred to by him? Let him answer.

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: For this, 1
w ill need notice.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA~
BORTY: Sir, look at the question.

MR. SPEAKER: 1 have seen.
/

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: 1 ·want to
m ake a submission. The Minister should do his home work better. At least you must say tha.t. (Int errupt ion)

MR. SPEAKER: Look here. Why are you trying to get up unneces.3arily? 1
k now my job and I shall no it.

I would like to clarify here that the question pertains to a certain reference in a particular situation. If it is outs ide, you have to give a separate notice I shall allow you to put the question.
There is no problem. When it is not concerned with a particular newspaper, how can I allow this?.

SHRI SUNIL MAITRA: Kindly see i he question again-(a) whether it is a fact (Interruptions).

1.. MR. SPEAKER: I have seen. Why ri.f are you trying to get 1.1p? Next question. Mr. Goyal.

.
SHRI SATYASA'"DiiAN CHAKRA-

BORTY; Are you satisfied with the
~nswer?

: MR. SPEAKER: You will have to give a separate question. I will al·
low it.

SHRI SA TY ASAD HAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: It is a part of the -question.

, MR. s.PEAKER: Put a ,pecific question and get a specific answer. Next question. Mr. Goyal. you put your question (Interruptions) I will not let anybody to evade. Mr. G<>yal.

Dem.and and SuPPl7 of ne'ffi{)tillt

124. SHRI KRISHNA KUMAR
GOY AL: Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that news-
pape~ in the country are facin:i- a critical newsprint situation;

(b) what is the present 1.1osition of newsprint within the country and the extent of full gap between -:-Jemaod and supply;

(c) the quantity of newsprint imported in the current year; and

(d) the necessary step5 to be taken by Government in the matter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER. IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION A.ND
BROADCASTING (SHRI ARfF MOH-AMMAD KHAN): (a) No Sir. •

(b) to (d). The Newsprinit Advisory Committee had estimated that the total consumption ot news·print for the current financial year (1982-83) would be around 3.60 l.akh tonnes Out of this,
1.50 lakh tonnes was estimated as indigenous production. The balance quantity of 2.1 O lakh tonnes wa, to be met by drawing down 26.000 tonnes from the State Trading Corporation buffer s-tockS' of imported newsprint and 1.84 lakh tonnes by imports through the S.T.C.
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2. Upto the end of $eptem:be.r 1982, the total .release of both import'?d and indigenous, newsprint has been about
1.46 lakb tonnes consisting of 1.03 lakh. tonnes imported through the '$.T.c. and 43,000 tonnes trom indigenous p~duction.

As against th,e estimated prod\lc.tiou ot 1.50 lakh tonnes of indigenous newsprint, some shortfall is a:gprehended due to various pro61.ems. facing the newsprint mills, including power ~ort-
t';lge~; labour unres~ etc. This shortage will h1we to be met from other sources including The, possibfflty of using cream wove-paper by newspapers and periodi·
cals. The pr.oduction and di,stribution of indigenous newsprint is being continuously reviewed and monitored to ensure adequate supplies. The S.'T.C. has also been asked to import l.2i lakh tonnes between October and December, 1982 so as to enwre adequate availability ot newsprint to newspaper and build up a buffet stock·. of about
30,000 tonnes,

MR. SPEAKER: You could have put this on the Table.
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The question and the answer given
~ad like this.

"(~) whether it is a fact that the newspaper industry had expressed its dissatisfaction about the b~-s,i~ · on w~ch. the State Trading Corpo14tion had fixed the price of imported newsprint; and · ·

(b) wh.etber it is proposed to a.ssociate the newspaper industry with the purchase negotiations?,"

The answer given to this question is like this:

"(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The State Trading Corporation imports newsprint in consultation with its Newsprint Purchase Com·
mittee and the Newsprint Advisory Committee of tbi~ Ministry. On both t)ie9' ~mmiti~s mern~rs of th~
~~~ru,er ind~stri are ~lre~dy represented.

We hll,ve EµSO now 4~i4ed to ipcl'ijde tWo representatives ot the newspaper industry in the r1ewsprlnt prl~e tlxatlpn committee, .constitut~d

"
· by this '.P(ini~pr!'
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L°'8 due t.o poor quality of coaF supplied to f eriilizer 1tlants

. •127. DR. A. U. AZMI: Will the
Minister of CHEMICALS AND FER-TILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the coal supplied to the two fertilizer plants .at Talcher and
~amagundam contains 45 per cent ash though plants were designed to take-coal with 17 per cent as.b thereby leading -t-o use of more coal ,to produce less ammonia resulting in shooting up of the cost;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the poor quality coal has led to highly corrosive micro-components in the gas and some sections of the plants have been fully corroded in no more-th.an tour months;·

(c) if so, the reasons thereof; and

(d) steps taken to check the recurrence/loss? - .

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI VASANT
.SATHE).: (a·) to (d). A, sta.temenitis
laid on rthe table of 1tthe House . . . . . . ..

Statement

(a) The. coal based fert~lizer plants at Talcber and Ramagundam were des"igned to take coal with ·21 to 22 per cent of ash and ash p~us moh;ture not more than 26 per cent. The coal supplied to. Taicher fertilizer plant con·
tained · ash content of 30 to 35 per cent·
on an · average and som~times more than 35 per -cent ash. This Jed to higher cons°:rription of coal . per tonne of ammonia leading -to increase in cost of production. The coal supplied to Ifama·
gundam pla.nt is more or less as per requfied ·specifications.

(b) Due to presence of various cor·
ro'sive gases in the raw synthesis gas, some of the equipments were corroded.
~en:iedial measure~ have already been implemented to remove the corrosive gases and affec1ed equipments havebeen replaced.

